
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 

AND ENTELLUS, INC., FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW 

SUPERSTITION VISTAS DEVELOPMENT UNIT #1 - DR HORTON 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into this __ day 
of ____ � 2025, ("the Execution Date") by and between the CITY OF 
APACHE JUNCTION, ARIZONA, an Arizona municipal corporation ("City"), and 
ENTELLUS, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Consultant"), who shall be collectively 
referred to as the "Parties", or individually as a "Party". 

RECITALS 

A. On January 19, 2022, the Parties entered into consulting services 
agreement (the "Agreement") under which City hired Consultant for engineering 
plan review for SV DU#1 (DR Horton). 

B. The Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for three (3) years 
(the "First Amendment") retroactive from August 6, 2025 through June 30, 2028. 

AGREEMENT 

A. Section 1. CONSULTANT'S DUTIES: Consultant agrees to continue to 
perform the professional services as detailed in Exhibit A, "Duties and Prices." 

B. Section 2. COMPENSATION: In accordance with the terms and conditions 
of the Agreement, City shall compensate Consultant for professional services in 
an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($200,000.00) per year, (DU1-DR Horton) in accordance with the price sheet set 
forth in Exhibit A. 

C. Section 3. TERM/RENEWAL: The obligations under this First Amendment 
shall be retroactive beginning August 6, 2025 and shall remain in full force and 
effect through June 30, 2028, unless otherwise terminated or renewed pursuant 
to the Agreement. 

2. CONSUL TANT BILLING: Consultant shall bill City on a time and 
expense basis in a total amount not to exceed Section 2 above. City shall pay such 
billings within thirty (30) calendar days of the date of receipt. 

3. NOTICES: All notices to a Party required under this First Amendment 
shall be in writing and sent by first class certified mail, postage prepaid, return 
receipt requested, addressed to the following: 












